
 

 

               

State Timber Corporation 
               Ministry of  Mahaweli Development & Environment 
                         

 

PROCUREMENT  NOTICE 

Procurement No. - STC/PSM/2019/PRO - 13 

Invitation for Bids for the Purchase of 100,000Nos. Nail Plates 
            (100mm x 100mm/50,000Nos. & 75mm x 75mm/50,000Nos.)  

_______________________________________________________________________ 
The Chairman, Procurement Committee, State Timber Corporation, 82, Rajamalwatta Road,   Battaramulla now 

invites sealed bids from Manufacturers,  Principals,  Suppliers  or  their  accredited  Local  Agents  for  the  supply  of 

the above items.   
 

1. Bidding will be conducted through International Competitive Bidding Procedure. 
 

2. Bidders may purchase bidding documents from the Manager (Purchasing & Shipping) at the 

above address. 
 

3. To be eligible for a contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been  defaulted. 
 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Manager (Purchasing & Shipping) 

at above address over the Telephone Number – 011-2866601-04. Bidding documents may be 

inspected free of charge at the office of the Manager (Purchasing & Shipping). 

 
5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by  interested  

bidders on submission of a written request to the Manager (purchasing & Shipping), State 

Timber Corporation, 82, Rajamalwatta Road , Battaramulla till 18.11.2019 from 09.00 hours to 

15.00 hours on normal working days upon payment of a non- refundable document fee of  

Rs. 3,500/= in cash per one set of bidding document. 

 

6. Bids shall be delivered to the Chairman, Procurement Committee, State Timber  

Corporation,No.82,Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla on or before 10.30 hrs on                                             

19.11.2019.  Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence of the bidders, 

representatives who choose to attend. 
 

7. All Bids shall be accompanied by a bid security equivalent  to  the  value  of  2%  of  the  

bid  value  for a period of 118 days. 

 

 

Chairman 

State Timber Corporation. 
 

 


